subject to such terms and conditions as stipulated in the Bid Document. 

3.   We agree to keep this tender open for acceptance for 120 days from the last date of 
online bid submission thereof and also agree not to make any modifications in its 
terms and conditions on our own accord. 

4.    A sum of ₹2,15,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh fifteen Thousand Only) is hereby 
enclosed in form of Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee from a Nationalised or 
Scheduled Bank of India as Earnest Money. We agree that if we fail to keep the 
validity of tender open, as aforesaid, or make any modification in the terms and